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Information technology — Coding of audio-visual objects —  
Part 16: 
Animation Framework eXtension (AFX) 
AMENDMENT 1: Geometry and shadow 

TECHNICAL CORRIGENDUM 2 

Technologies de l'information — Codage des objets audiovisuels —  

Partie 16: Extension du cadre d'animation (AFX) 

AMENDEMENT 1: Géométrie et ombre 

RECTIFICATIF TECHNIQUE 2 

Technical Corrigendum 2 to ISO/IEC 14496-16:2006/Amd.1:2007 was prepared by Joint Technical Committee 
ISO/IEC JTC 1, Information technology, Subcommittee SC 29, Coding of audio, picture, multimedia and 
hypermedia information. 

                               

STANDARDSISO.C
OM : C

lick
 to

 vi
ew

 th
e f

ull
 PDF of

 IS
O/IE

C 14
49

6-1
6:2

00
6/A

md 1
:20

07
/C

or 
2:2

00
8

https://standardsiso.com/api/?name=67f1e4f887a56e23d40624bcfdbde3c9

